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MG 55/29 McKENZIE, Thomas (c.1843-1886). Master Mariner.
No. 151
Originals, 1865-1887. 3 cm. F.A. No. 1013.

Born at River John, Nova Scotia, Thomas McKenzie went
to sea at an early age and when only 19 was in command
of a full-rigged ship. He rose rapidly in the Quebec
Steamship Company to the position of Manager of the New
York office as well as being on the company's board of
directors.

Presented in 1980 by Mrs. M. Windebank of Halifax, Mr.
H. Harris of Victoria, Mrs. M. Ryan of Edmonton through
Annette Wolff of Montreal, Que.

The finding aid No. 1013 is a 1ist of items in the collection.

The unit consists of family correspondence, 1865-1887; a
certificate of competency as Master Mariner, 1866; a bill of
sale for the PANAMA, 1868; and T. McKenzie's obituary from
the NEW YORK HERALD, 1886.
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Vol.

File No.

Thomas McKenzie

MG 55/29, No. 151

Subject

Letter from George McKenzie to Thomas

/McKenzie/

Letter from George McKenzie to Thomas
/McKenzie/

Letter from Eliza McKenzie to Tom:

‘[Thomas McKenzie/

Letter from Charles Mclennan to Thomas
McKenzie

Bill of Sale for the ship PANAMA

Letter from Thomas McKenzie to the
Quebec Steamship Company's Secretary,
A. Ahearn

Letter from Thomas McKenzie to the
Quebec Steamship Company's Secretary,
A. Ahearn

Thomas McKenzie's obituary in the
New York Herald

Letter from Mrs. McKenzie to Archie
[McKenzie/

Letter mmma Thomas McKenzie to Archie
/McKenzie/

Copy of a letter from William Briggs
to the office of the Quebec Steamship
Company in New York

Copy of an incomplete letter from a
minister to Mrs. McKenzie

Letter from Agnes Ferguson to
Mrs. McKenzie

Newspaper clipping on sailing of
PANAMA

Dates

1865

1866

1866

1868

1868

1886

1886

1886

1887

1884

1886

1886

1886

n.d.



Vol.

File No.

3
(cont'd)

Subject

Certificate of Competency of Thomas
McKenzie as Master Mariner

Letter from Thomas McKenzie to Minnie
McKenzie

Cable to Quebec Steamship Company on
death of Thomas McKenzie

Letter from A. Aherns
Copy of a letter from a minister to

Mrs. McKenzie (see file 2 above for
some letter)

Dates

1866

1886

1886

1886

1886



